


*Change order will be completed after final pay per Shannan Lakis.



***Change order to be completed after Final pay app and BOCC approval. 
Encumbrance balance is currently not sufficent to decrease line 1 project code 
110930 by $59,118.82. During Final pay a credit of $2,607.56 will be applied to line 1
project code 110930 to increase encumbrance. Once Finance has processed Final 
Pay Procurement will process the final change order to close out purchase order.































1 | P a g e  
 

3 

 

 

 

HERNANDO COUNTY 

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION 

June 23, 2023 

Goodwin Bros Construction, Inc. 
PO Box 1689 
Brooksville, Fl. 34605 
 
Re: Certificate of Final Completion 

22-C00127 – English Sparrow & Eskimo Curlew Project 
 
Dear Goodwin Bros Construction, Inc.: 
 
Hernando County Department of Public Works – County Engineers Office is in agreement by 
presenting this Certificate of Final Completion to GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION, INC. for the 
ENGLISH SPARROW & ESKIMO CURLEW PROJECT.  The one-year warranty period will be 
effective beginning JUNE 19, 2023. 
 
Please submit the following items for processing final payment within the next ten (10) days: 
 

 Final Pay Application 
 Final Change Order 
 Contract Lien Waiver 
 Release of Liens from all Subcontractors 
 Consent of Surety 
 NPDES NOT (if applicable) 
 As-Built Survey/Drawings (if applicable) 

 
Once Hernando County Department of Public Works – County Engineers Department receives all original 
required items listed above, the Hernando County Contracts and Purchasing Department will proceed with 
acquiring final approval from the Board of County Commissioners to process the final payment.  
Thank you for your participation in completing the ENGLISH SPARROW & ESKIMO CURLEW 
PROJECT.  If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office at (352) 754-4062.   

 

Sincerely, 

Scott E. Nelson 

 
Pc: Todd Crosby, P.E., Interim County Engineer / DPW Director 
 Shannan Lakis, Finance Specialist 
 Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator 









7/21/23





1 | P a g e  
 

3 

 

 

 

HERNANDO COUNTY 

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION 

June 23, 2023 

Goodwin Bros Construction, Inc. 
PO Box 1689 
Brooksville, Fl. 34605 
 
Re: Certificate of Final Completion 

22-C00127 – English Sparrow & Eskimo Curlew Project 
 
Dear Goodwin Bros Construction, Inc.: 
 
Hernando County Department of Public Works – County Engineers Office is in agreement by 
presenting this Certificate of Final Completion to GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION, INC. for the 
ENGLISH SPARROW & ESKIMO CURLEW PROJECT.  The one-year warranty period will be 
effective beginning JUNE 19, 2023. 
 
Please submit the following items for processing final payment within the next ten (10) days: 
 

 Final Pay Application 
 Final Change Order 
 Contract Lien Waiver 
 Release of Liens from all Subcontractors 
 Consent of Surety 
 NPDES NOT (if applicable) 
 As-Built Survey/Drawings (if applicable) 

 
Once Hernando County Department of Public Works – County Engineers Department receives all original 
required items listed above, the Hernando County Contracts and Purchasing Department will proceed with 
acquiring final approval from the Board of County Commissioners to process the final payment.  
Thank you for your participation in completing the ENGLISH SPARROW & ESKIMO CURLEW 
PROJECT.  If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office at (352) 754-4062.   

 

Sincerely, 

Scott E. Nelson 

 
Pc: Todd Crosby, P.E., Interim County Engineer / DPW Director 
 Shannan Lakis, Finance Specialist 
 Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator 




